

Sunil Kumar vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal(C-DB) No. 19 of 2025

01.01.2026

Present: Mr. Abhishek Kaistha, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Cr.MP Nos. 5268 and 5282 of 2025

Replies to the applications are stated to have been filed in the Registry but the same are not on record. Learned Additional Advocate General for the respondent/State is directed to ensure the removal of objections, if any, to place the same on record on or before next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 03.03.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

January 1, 2026 (Nisha)