

Sunil Kumar and Anr. vs. State of H.P.

Cr.A.(C-DB) No. 19 of 2025

03.03.2026

Present: Ms. Tamanna, Advocate, vice Mr. Abhishek Kaistha, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pawan Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr.M.P. Nos. 5268 & 5282 of 2025

Reply to the application, Cr.M.P. No. 5282 of 2025 stands filed. Reply to the application, Cr.M.P. No. 5268 of 2025 has not been filed. Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant also seeks time to prepare the matter.

In aforesaid facts, one more, but last opportunity of two weeks is granted to file reply, failing which, application shall be considered on the basis of material already on record.

As prayed, list for consideration on **23.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

3rd March, 2026.
(Susheel)