

Sunil Kumar & Anr. Vs. State of H.P.

CR. A. (C-DB) No. 19 of 2025

23.03.2026 *Present:* Mr. Abhishek Kaistha, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondent-State.

Cr. MP Nos. No. 5268 & 5282 of 2025

As prayed, list for consideration on **13.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)